900644674 09/21/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675820

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 005662 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party name was erroneously listed with Limited abbreviated as Ltd. and should be David Austin Roses Limited. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900638333   |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| GEO W. Park SEED CO., INC. |          | 03/05/1998     | Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | David Austin Roses Limited              |  |  |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | Bowling Green Lane                      |  |  |
| City:           | Albrighton, Wolverhamp                  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                          |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | WV73HB                                  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1646996 | GERTRUDE JEKYLL |
| Registration Number: | 1638561 | ABRAHAM DARBY   |
| Registration Number: | 1630252 | GRAHAM THOMAS   |
| Registration Number: | 1630249 | OTHELLO         |
| Registration Number: | 1628537 | ENGLISH GARDEN  |
| Registration Number: | 1631812 | FAIR BIANCA     |
| Registration Number: | 1631811 | MARY ROSE       |
| Registration Number: | 1630247 | THE SQUIRE      |
| Registration Number: | 1631810 | PROSPERO        |
| Registration Number: | 1631809 | PERDITA         |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: tess@kppb.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0199 900644674

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

**Address Line 1:** 2190 S. Towne Centre Place, STE 300

Address Line 4: Anaheim, CALIFORNIA 92806

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DAR CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christina Ducksworth      |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christina Ducksworth/    |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/21/2021                |

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page1.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page2.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page3.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page4.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page5.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page6.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page7.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page8.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page9.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page10.tif source=DAR assignment-tm-5662-0492\_2021-09-21#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0200

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361446

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the change receiving  |   |
|--|---|
| corporation to a UK private limited company previous 001719 Frame 165. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity from UK corporation to UK private limited comp | y recorded on Reel<br>change of receiving |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| GEO W. PARK SEED CO., INC |          | 03/05/1998     | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | David Austin Roses Ltd.                 |  |  |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | Bowling Green Lane                      |  |  |
| City:           | Albrighton, Wolverhampton               |  |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                          |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | WV7 3HB                                 |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM |  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1646996 | GERTRUDE JEKYLL    |
| Registration Number: | 1630252 | GRAHAM THOMAS      |
| Registration Number: | 1638561 | ABRAHAM DARBY      |
| Registration Number: | 1630250 | THE COUNTRYMAN     |
| Registration Number: | 1628538 | ENGLISH ELEGANCE   |
| Registration Number: | 1630249 | OTHELLO            |
| Registration Number: | 1628537 | ENGLISH GARDEN     |
| Registration Number: | 1631812 | FAIR BIANCA        |
| Registration Number: | 1628536 | SIR WALTER RALEIGH |
| Registration Number: | 1631811 | MARY ROSE          |
| Registration Number: | 1630248 | BELLE STORY        |
| Registration Number: | 1630247 | THE SQUIRE         |
| Registration Number: | 1631044 | WINDRUSH           |
| Registration Number: | 1631810 | PROSPERO           |
| Registration Number: | 1631043 | BREDON             |
| Registration Number: | 1630246 | THE REEVE          |
| Registration Number: | 1631042 | WENLOCK            |
|                      |         | TRADEMARK          |

900343458

REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0292

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1631809 | PERDITA      |
| Registration Number: | 1631041 | WIFE OF BATH |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.0000
Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00029          |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Trudi Thompson |
| SIGNATURE:              | /tt/           |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/05/2015     |

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page1.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page2.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page3.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page4.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page5.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page6.tif source=DARcorrectiveassignment#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0292

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Geo. W. Park Seed Co., Inc., a South Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at Cokesbury Road (Highway Number 254), P.O. Box 31. Greenwood, South Carolina 29648-0031, U.S.A., is the registered owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A, attached, hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, David Austin Roses Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having offices at Bowling Green Lane, Albrighton, Wolverhampton, England WV7 3HB, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor,

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor.

ASSIGNOR

GEO. W. PARK SEED CO., INC.

Title: CCC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1719 FRAME: 0167

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0293

| OUNTY OF Greenwood)  |   |
|--|---|
| On this 5 <sup>4</sup> day of March. 19 peared 3. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s. \s | me is subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature |
| TTNESS my hand and official seal.  |   |
| btary Public for South Carolina ly Commission expires:                                   | Date: March 5, 1998   |

EAL

'ATE OF South Carolina

TRADEMARK REEL: 1719 FRAME: 0168

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0298

## EAMIBLEA

| Irademark          | Registration No. | Date              |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| GERTRUDE JEKYLL    | 1,646,996        | June 4, 1991      |
| ABRAHAM DARBY      | 1,638,561        | March 19, 1991    |
| GRAHAM THOMAS      | 1,630,252        | January 1, 1991   |
| THE COUNTRYMAN     | 1,630,250        | January 1, 1991   |
| ENGLISH ELEGANCE   | 1,628,538        | December 18, 1990 |
| OTHELLO            | 1,630,249        | January 1, 1991   |
| ENGLISH GARDEN     | 1.628,537        | December 18, 1990 |
| FAIR BIANCA        | 1,631,812        | January 15, 1991  |
| SIR WALTER RALEIGH | 1,628,536        | December 18, 1990 |
| MARY ROSE          | 1,631,811        | January 15, 1991  |
| BELLE STORY        | 1.630,248        | January 1, 1991   |
| THE SQUIRE         | 1,630,247        | January 1, 1991   |
| WINDRUSH           | 1.631.044        | january 8, 1991   |
| PROSPERO           | 1,631,810        | January 15, 1991  |
| BREDON             | 1,631,043        | January 8, 1991   |
| THE REEVE          | 1,630,246        | January 1, 1991   |
| WENLOCK            | 1,631,042        | January 8, 1991   |
| PERDITA            | 1,631,809        | January 15, 1991  |
| WIFE OF BATH       | 1.631,041        | January 8, 1991   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1719 FRAME: 0169

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 08/26/2025

RECORDED: 04/15/1998